TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hikma (Maple) Limited		05/02/2011	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	Agency Management, 135 S. LaSalle St.
Internal Address:	Mail Code: IL4-135-05-41
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0788678	DOPRAM
Registration Number:	1189084	DURAMORPH
Registration Number:	0700404	DOSETTE
Registration Number:	1549778	ESI
Registration Number:	1016681	FACTREL
Registration Number:	1704091	INFUMORPH
Registration Number:	1058184	HEP-LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)350-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 350-7738

Email: bsmith@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith

Address Line 1: Winston & Strawn LLP, 214 N. Tryon St.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0813

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Charlotte, NC	RTH CAROLINA 28202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03165.07073		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith		
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/		
Date:	05/11/2011		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Hikma (Maple) Limited - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Hikma (Maple) Limited - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Hikma (Maple) Limited - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Hikma (Maple) Limited - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0814

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 2, 2011

United States Trademark and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Collateral Agreement dated as of May 2, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the undersigned Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the undersigned Administrative Agent (including any successors and assigns) for the Secured Parties referenced in the Agreement, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks, including the United States Trademarks identified on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. Terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the grant of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application.

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CHL:44047.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0815

Very truly yours, ADDRESS OF GRANTOR: HIKMA (MAPLE) LIMITED, Hikma (Maple) Limited 13 Hanover Square London W1S 1HW United Kingdom Name: Peter Speirs Title: Director, duly authorized by and for and on behalf of Hikma (Maple) Limited ADDRESS OF ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT: Acknowledged and accepted: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent as Administrative Agent Agency Management 135 S. LaSalle St. Mail Code: 11.4-135-05-41 Ву:__ Name: Chicago, IL 60603

Title:

ADDRESS OF GRANTOR:	Very truly yours,
Hikma (Maple) Limited	HIKMA (MAPLE) LIMITED,
13 Hanover Square	as Grantor
London W151 HL	
United Kingdom	By:
	Name:
	Title:
ADDRESS OF ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:	Acknowledged and accepted:
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,
Agency Management	as Administrative Agent
135 S. LaSalle St.	Aldrew Grass
Mail Code: 1L4-135-05-41	By:
Chicago, IL 60603	Name: Dénise Jones
	Title: Assistant Vice President

West-ward Pharmaceutical Corp.
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Pages

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	<u>Description of</u> <u>Trademark Item</u>	Date of Trademark
788,678	Dopram	April 27, 1965
1,189,084	Duramorph	February 9, 1982
700,404	Dorsette	July 5, 1960
1,549,778	ESI Logo	August 1, 1989
1,016,681	Factrel	July 29, 1975
1,704,091	Infumorph	July 28, 1992
1,058,184	Hep-Lock	February 8, 1977

CHL:44047.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0818